
Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Rgn Run1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Total

T1 SS-R 12 Gregg McNabb     2013 Chevrolet Corvette OzMt 44.491 44.506 43.940 43.990 43.795 43.795

T1 SS 85 Mark Alft     2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Wich 46.034 44.869 44.671 +1 45.152 +1 43.961 +1 44.869

2 SS 7 Mike Dixon    2017 Porsche Carrera S OzMt 48.709 +2 46.533 +1 46.693 +1 45.802 +1 45.042 45.042

3 SS 16 Jonathan Mangum     2012 Porsche 911 Carrera S OzMt 48.179 47.852  DNF 46.720 47.638 46.720

T1 SSL 85 Jean Alft     2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Wich 51.164 46.465 47.062 48.020 47.871 46.465

T1 AS 376 William Clouse      2019 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 OzMt 44.635 44.033 43.577 43.355 43.130 43.130

T2 AS 63 Frank Wietharn     2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Kan 44.767 44.106 44.014 43.707 43.522 43.522

3 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake     2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 44.659 44.420 44.046 44.279 43.848 43.848

4 AS 09 Pete Rundquist              Chevrolet Corvette NeOk 54.319 55.132 53.230 53.962  DNS 53.230

T1 ASL 67 Bev Carlile     2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 47.251 +1 46.730 +1 46.184 +1 46.250 +1 45.404 45.404

T1 BS 3 Kevin Graham    2007 BMW Z4M Roadster NeOk 50.986 49.447 49.172 49.102 49.162 49.102

T1 CS 166 A.J. Davis      2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata Kan 45.765 46.056 45.810 45.291 45.038 45.038

2 CS 66 James Davis     2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata Kan 69.889 46.942 45.868 +1 46.263 +1 45.398 45.398

3 CS 13 Matthew Myers     2014 Mazda MX-5 Miata OzMt 48.003 46.550 46.766 46.821 46.698 46.550

T1 DS 66 Brock Hampton     2022 Subaru BRZ Okla 45.483 44.576 44.443 +1 44.410 44.218 44.218

2 DS 8 Jason Mulkey    2017 Subaru WRX OzMt 46.976 45.712 45.467 45.930 45.148 45.148

3 DS 13 Richard Shepard Chrysler crossfire OzMt 60.430 56.515 54.356 53.129 52.364 52.364

T1 ES 180 Pax Rolfe      2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 46.339 45.103 45.112 44.861 44.577 44.577

T2 ES 133 Daniel Rowland      2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 47.287 46.426 45.942 46.012 45.250 45.250

3 ES 80 Robert Seelig     1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 47.869 46.821 46.089 45.602 45.673 45.602

4 ES 90 George Bud Weeks     2003 Mazda Miata OzMt 48.155 +1 47.816 47.107 47.040 +2 46.907 46.907

5 ES 48 Henry Brillhart     2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 50.938 49.740 49.289 47.962 48.310 +1 47.962

6 ES 33 Alex Westrope     2003 Toyota MR2 — 49.703 49.295 48.361 +2 48.550  DNS 48.550

T1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart     2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 47.741 47.937 47.419 46.669 46.747 46.669

T1 FS 92 Steve Wright     2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE OzMt 45.034 43.493 43.608 50.357 +1 43.949 43.493

2 FS 34 Stan Bell     2010 BMW M3 OzMt 46.390 +1 45.713 44.705  DNF  DNS 44.705

T1 HS 191 Brian Tefft Jr.      2021 Honda Civic Sport Kan 45.737 +1 45.609 44.868 44.739 44.421 44.421

2 HS 91 Brian Tefft Sr     2021 Honda Civic Sport Kan 47.046 46.870 +2 46.340 46.042 +1 45.537 +1 46.340

T1 HCS 49 Bill Hale     1968 Porsche 912 OzMt 55.735 54.658 53.202 52.290 53.062 52.290

T1 SSC 956 Juan Carbone      2013 Scion frs Neb 45.859 44.177 +1 44.189 44.077 44.447 44.077

2 SSC 95 Matthew Longpine     2013 Scion FRS OzMt 46.520 45.119 44.837 45.379 44.136 44.136

T1 STU 77 Eric Hunter     2016 Audi S3 NeOk 43.808 43.536 42.886 43.221 +1 43.075 42.886

2 STU 2 Nathan Wozniak    2006 Subaru Impreza STI OzMt 45.167 +1 46.483 46.905 62.643 46.456 46.456

T1 STR 48 J.D. Putnam     1995 Mazda Miata OzMt 45.350 44.427 +1 44.741 44.940 +1 44.101 44.101

T2 STR 66 Bill Burnham     1995 Mazda Miata Ark 49.340 46.995 46.604 46.667 46.322 +2 46.604

3 STR 88 Richard Lober     2021 Mazda Miata StL 49.439 47.964 47.216 46.935 46.807 46.807

4 STR 47 Cameron Kidwell     2007 Mazda MX5 Kan 51.840 48.292 47.353 47.621 47.483 47.353

T1 STX 36 Jim Rowland     2015 Scion FR-S OzMt 46.516 44.646 44.652 +2 44.171 +1 44.074 +1 44.646

2 STX 47 Joshua Lair     2012 Honda Civic si OzMt 51.803 50.037 49.529 49.801 48.995 48.995

T1 CAMS 31 Chase Cook     2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Kan 44.988 +1 43.930 43.709 43.747 42.881 42.881

T2 CAMS 7 Jim French    2012 Chevrolet Corvette Wich 46.022 44.721 44.834 +1 44.441 44.385 44.385

3 CAMS 3 John Powell    2005 Chevrolet corvette OzMt 46.808 45.669 46.066 45.563 44.805 44.805

4 CAMS 177 Randy Puls      1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC Wich 46.710 +1 46.775 46.261 46.477 45.847 +2 46.261

5 CAMS 77 Susan Puls     1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC Wich  DNF 50.702 +1 50.377 50.925 54.785 50.377

T1 CAMC 74 Charlie Holt     2005 Ford Mustang GT OzMt 44.309 44.026 43.843 44.055 43.807 43.807

2 CAMC 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford Mustang NeOk 46.510 46.553 46.775 45.905 45.656 45.656

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Round #3 -- Saturday 6-11-2022

Ozark Mountain Region -- Crowder College -- Neosho, MO

Final Results



T1 CAMT 8 Mark Foley    1999 Pontiac Firebird OzMt  DNF 43.340 +1 42.729 +1 43.166 42.804 +1 43.166

2 CAMT 9 Opie Viets    1984 Chevrolet Camaro OzMt 44.497 44.345 44.025 +1 44.094 43.766 43.766

3 CAMT 81 Jeffrey Moore     1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 OzMt 52.282 49.000 49.166 48.789 47.925 47.925

T1 XSA 58 Brett Grier     2016 Ford Fiesta Wich 48.418 45.600 45.240 44.353 44.476 44.353

T1 XSB 48 Guillermo Chinchilla     2002 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 44.991 +1 44.957  DNF  DNF 44.767 44.767

T1 SSP 7 Matthew Markum    2002 Chevrolet Corvette OzMt 45.846 45.190 43.283 44.033 43.160 43.160

T1 CSP 66 Greg King     1965 Chevrolet Corvair Yenko  OzMt 46.954 45.603 46.529 45.752 45.811 45.603

T1 SMF 3 Jeff Turner    1995 Honda Civic NeOk 46.039 45.822 +1 45.689 45.194 45.460 45.194

T2 SMF 73 Lance Putnam     2007 Mini Cooper S JCW OzMt 48.571 47.258 46.864 47.110 +2 46.989 46.864

3 SMF 318 Perry Lowe      1997 Honda Civic OzMt 50.347 49.250 48.669 47.919 +1 47.485 47.485

4 SMF 731 Jeff Putnam      2007 Mini Cooper S JCW OzMt 49.086 49.472 49.300 48.737 47.699 47.699

5 SMF 31 Whitney Lowe     1997 Honda Civic — 55.055 53.000 53.031 52.342 52.839 52.342

T1 CP 49 Albert Hermans     2011 Ford Mustang KC 48.403 +1 46.255 44.755 44.976 44.866 44.755

T1 DP 39 Martin Henry     1994 Mazda Miata NeOk 43.699 42.817 41.710 42.789  DNS 41.710

T1 FP 37 Sam Henry     2005 Mazda MX5 MazdaspeedOzMt 41.552 40.633 40.153 39.846 39.842 39.842

T1 EM 96 James Massardo     2018 DF Goblin OzMt  DNF 48.623 +1 48.612 47.328 47.983 +1 47.328

T1 KM 84 James Stowers     2011 Biesse Shark NeOk 46.427  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 46.427



Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Rgn Run1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Total

T1 SS 85 Mark Alft  2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Wich 45.981 44.545 45.061 45.071 44.687 +1 44.545

2 SS 7 Mike Dixon  2017 Porsche Carrera S OzMt 49.226 47.460 47.251 46.647 46.780 +1 46.647

3 SS 16 Jonathan Mangum  2012 Porsche 911 Carrera S OzMt 49.330 48.408 48.793 47.375 47.359 47.359

T1 SSL 85 Jean Alft  2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Wich 49.518 +1 48.021 47.485 47.354 46.812 46.812

T1 AS 63 Frank Wietharn  2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Kan DNF 44.697 43.710 43.664 43.879 +1 43.664

T2 AS 376 William Clouse  2019 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 OzMt 45.237 45.069 44.574 44.578 44.509 +1 44.574

3 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake  2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 44.903 +1 45.560 54.485 +1 45.639 +1 45.048 45.048

4 AS 09 Pete Rundquist           Chevrolet Corvette NeOk 58.329 56.468 55.278 52.439 52.480 52.439

T1 ASL 67 Bev Carlile  2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 49.659 48.357 47.269 +1 47.858 47.064 47.064

T1 CS 166 A.J. Davis  2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata Kan 47.284 46.263 46.430 45.929 45.502 45.502

2 CS 66 James Davis  2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata Kan 47.414 46.338 46.346 +1 46.598 45.958 45.958

3 CS 13 Matthew Myers  2014 Mazda MX-5 Miata OzMt 47.779 47.770 +1 47.673 +1 47.637 +1 47.854 +2 47.779

T1 DS 66 Brock Hampton  2022 Subaru BRZ Okla 45.555 +2 45.400 44.977 44.744 45.051 44.744

2 DS 8 Jason Mulkey  2017 Subaru WRX OzMt 46.944 46.100 46.599 +1 46.837 46.702 46.100

T1 ES 133 Daniel Rowland  2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 45.684 45.689 +1 46.186 46.248 45.868 45.684

T2 ES 80 Robert Seelig  1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 46.880 46.729 46.682 45.956 46.027 45.956

3 ES 180 Pax Rolfe  2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 46.871 46.496 46.723 46.706 46.147 46.147

4 ES 33 Alex Westrope  2003 Toyota MR2 — 49.329 47.307 47.801 47.064 47.891 47.064

5 ES 90 George Bud Weeks  2003 Mazda Miata OzMt 48.218 48.169 48.423 47.783 47.969 47.783

6 ES 48 Henry Brillhart  2003 Toyota MR2 Wich DNF 48.569 DNF 48.887 48.198 +1 48.569

T1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart  2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 49.100 47.307 47.742 46.734 46.554 46.554

T1 FS 92 Steve Wright  2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE OzMt 45.087 44.446 44.090 44.480 44.501 44.090

2 FS 34 Stan Bell  2010 BMW M3 OzMt 48.506 47.260 46.857 46.273 46.479 46.273

T1 HS 191 Brian Tefft Jr.  2021 Honda CIVIC SPORT Kan 46.286 46.058 45.647 45.253 45.213 45.213

2 HS 91 Brian Tefft Sr  2021 Honda CIVIC SPORT Kan 47.832 +1 48.099 47.594 47.463 +1 47.433 47.433

T1 HCS 49 Bill Hale  1968 Porsche 912 OzMt 56.746 54.208 54.070 53.376 53.355 53.355

T1 SSC 956 Juan Carbone  2013 Scion frs Neb 45.870 44.528 44.492 44.791 44.413 +1 44.492

2 SSC 95 Matthew Longpine  2013 Scion FRS OzMt DNF 47.062 46.364 +2 46.411 +2 46.365 46.365

T1 STU 77 Eric Hunter  2016 Audi S3 NeOk 46.860 45.010 44.908 44.760 44.543 44.543

2 STU 2 Nathan Wozniak  2006 Subaru Impreza STI OzMt 47.140 46.627 45.865 45.745 45.626 45.626

T1 STR 48 J.D. Putnam  1995 Mazda Miata OzMt 45.558 45.330 45.070 44.968 45.534 44.968

T2 STR 88 Richard Lober  2021 Mazda Miata StL 49.373 49.234 47.686 47.863 47.252 47.252

3 STR 47 Cameron Kidwell  2007 Mazda MX5 Kan 49.032 48.487 47.554 47.652 47.998 47.554

4 STR 66 Bill Burnham  1995 Mazda miata Ark 49.275 48.229 47.817 48.876 47.978 47.817

T1 STX 36 Jim Rowland  2015 Scion FR-S OzMt 46.150 DNF 45.578 45.438 44.857 44.857

2 STX 47 Joshua Lair  2012 Honda Civic Si OzMt 51.425 50.531 49.822 49.581 50.276 +2 49.581

T1 CAMS 31 Chase Cook  2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Kan 45.784 60.022 +1 45.072 +1 44.500 44.066 44.066

T2 CAMS 7 Jim French  2012 Chevrolet Corvette Wich 46.300 45.047 44.993 45.059 44.838 44.838

3 CAMS 3 John Powell  2005 Chevrolet corvette OzMt 47.247 DNF 47.003 47.300 47.161 47.003

4 CAMS 177 Randy Puls  1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC Wich 48.400 47.414 47.244 47.099 DNF 47.099

5 CAMS 77 Susan Puls  1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC Wich 51.580 50.753 +1 51.285 50.933 50.311 50.311

T1 CAMC 74 Charlie Holt  2005 Ford Mustang GT OzMt 44.882 44.766 44.520 44.079 43.945 43.945

2 CAMC 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford Mustang NeOk 47.823 47.439 46.869 46.107 +1 45.332 45.332

T1 CAMT 8 Mark Foley  1999 Pontiac Firebird OzMt 44.880 44.695 45.044 44.626 43.948 43.948

2 CAMT 9 Opie Viets  1984 Chevrolet Camaro OzMt 45.886 +1 45.534 45.261 45.054 +1 45.046 45.046

3 CAMT 81 Jeffrey Moore  1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 OzMt 50.925 50.043 50.734 49.079 49.261 49.079

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Round #4 -- Sunday 6-12-2022

Ozark Mountain Region -- Crowder College -- Neosho, MO

Final Results



T1 XSA 58 Brett Grier  2016 Ford Fiesta Wich 46.715 46.195 46.552 45.776 45.431 45.431

T1 XSB 48 Guillermo Chinchilla  2002 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC DNF 46.351 45.708 45.299 44.796 44.796

T1 SSP 7 Matthew Markum  2002 Chevrolet Corvette OzMt 45.845 43.970 43.836 44.059 43.800 43.800

T1 CSP 66 Greg King  1965 Chevrolet Corvair Yenko  OzMt 48.285 46.739 47.792 47.635 47.272 46.739

T1 SMF 3 Jeff Turner  1995 Honda Civic NeOk 46.443 +1 45.907 45.536 45.721 45.352 45.352

T2 SMF 73 Lance Putnam  2007 Mini Cooper S JCW OzMt 47.783 48.289 47.908 +1 47.546 48.751 +1 47.546

3 SMF 318 Perry Lowe  1997 Honda Civic OzMt 51.530 49.169 48.603 +1 48.589 58.240 48.589

4 SMF 731 Jeff Putnam  2007 Mini Cooper S JCW OzMt 51.415 49.670 51.180 48.641 DNF 48.641

5 SMF 31 Whitney Lowe  1997 Honda Civic — 55.968 53.978 51.914 52.396 51.974 51.914

T1 CP 49 Albert Hermans  2011 Ford Mustang KC 48.251 46.618 +1 45.677 46.474 DNS 45.677

T1 DP 39 Martin Henry  1994 Mazda Miata NeOk 43.741 43.264 51.027 43.472 51.434 +2 43.264

T1 FP 37 Sam Henry  2005 Mazda MX5 MazdaspeedOzMt 42.192 41.421 40.842 40.241 392.908 40.241

T1 EM 96 James Massardo  2018 DF Goblin OzMt 50.434 +2 48.318 +1 48.188 48.220 47.649 47.649

T1 KM 84 James Stowers  2011 Biesse Shark NeOk 47.497 46.858 44.585 42.311 43.621 42.311



Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total

T1 SS-R 12 Gregg McNabb    43.795 DNS 43.795 T1 STU 77 Eric Hunter    42.886 44.543 87.429

T1 SS 85 Mark Alft    44.869 44.545 89.414 2 STU 2 Nathan Wozniak   46.456 45.626 92.082

2 SS 7 Mike Dixon   45.042 46.647 91.689 T1 STR 48 J.D. Putnam    44.101 44.968 89.069

3 SS 16 Jonathan Mangum    46.720 47.359 94.079 T2 STR 88 Richard Lober    46.807 47.252 94.059

T1 SSL 85 Jean Alft    46.465 46.812 93.277 3 STR 66 Bill Burnham    46.604 47.817 94.421

T1 AS 63 Frank Wietharn    43.522 43.664 87.186 4 STR 47 Cameron Kidwell    47.353 47.554 94.907

T2 AS 376 William Clouse     43.130 44.574 87.704 T1 STX 36 Jim Rowland    44.646 44.857 89.503

3 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake    43.848 45.048 88.896 2 STX 47 Joshua Lair    48.995 49.581 98.576

4 AS 09 Pete Rundquist    53.230 52.439 105.669 T1 CAMS 31 Chase Cook    42.881 44.066 86.947

T1 ASL 67 Bev Carlile    45.404 47.064 92.468 T2 CAMS 7 Jim French   44.385 44.838 89.223

T1 BS 3 Kevin Graham   49.102 DNS 49.102 3 CAMS 3 John Powell   44.805 47.003 91.808

T1 CS 166 A.J. Davis     45.038 45.502 90.540 4 CAMS 177 Randy Puls     46.261 47.099 93.360

2 CS 66 James Davis    45.398 45.958 91.356 5 CAMS 77 Susan Puls    50.377 50.311 100.688

3 CS 13 Matthew Myers    46.550 47.779 94.329 T1 CAMC 74 Charlie Holt    43.807 43.945 87.752

T1 DS 66 Brock Hampton    44.218 44.744 88.962 2 CAMC 8 Ken Stowers 45.656 45.332 90.988

2 DS 8 Jason Mulkey   45.148 46.100 91.248 T1 CAMT 8 Mark Foley   43.166 43.948 87.114

3 DS 13 Richard Shepard 52.364 DNS 52.364 2 CAMT 9 Opie Viets   43.766 45.046 88.812

T1 ES 180 Pax Rolfe     44.577 46.147 90.724 3 CAMT 81 Jeffrey Moore    47.925 49.079 97.004

T2 ES 133 Daniel Rowland     45.250 45.684 90.934 T1 XSA 58 Brett Grier    44.353 45.431 89.784

3 ES 80 Robert Seelig    45.602 45.956 91.558 T1 XSB 48 Guillermo Chinchilla    44.767 44.796 89.563

4 ES 90 George Bud Weeks    46.907 47.783 94.690 T1 SSP 7 Matthew Markum   43.160 43.800 86.960

5 ES 33 Alex Westrope    48.550 47.064 95.614 T1 CSP 66 Greg King    45.603 46.739 92.342

6 ES 48 Henry Brillhart    47.962 48.569 96.531 T1 SMF 3 Jeff Turner   45.194 45.352 90.546

T1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart    46.669 46.554 93.223 T2 SMF 73 Lance Putnam    46.864 47.546 94.410

T1 FS 92 Steve Wright    43.493 44.090 87.583 3 SMF 318 Perry Lowe     47.485 48.589 96.074

2 FS 34 Stan Bell    44.705 46.273 90.978 4 SMF 731 Jeff Putnam     47.699 48.641 96.340

T1 HS 191 Brian Tefft Jr.     44.421 45.213 89.634 5 SMF 31 Whitney Lowe    52.342 51.914 104.256

2 HS 91 Brian Tefft Sr    46.340 47.433 93.773 T1 CP 49 Albert Hermans    44.755 45.677 90.432

T1 HCS 49 Bill Hale    52.290 53.355 105.645 T1 DP 39 Martin Henry    41.710 43.264 84.974

T1 SSC 956 Juan Carbone     44.077 44.492 88.569 T1 FP 37 Sam Henry    39.842 40.241 80.083

2 SSC 95 Matthew Longpine    44.136 46.365 90.501 T1 EM 96 James Massardo    47.328 47.649 94.977

T1 KM 84 James Stowers    46.427 42.311 88.738

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #3 & 4 -- June 11-12, 2022

Ozark Mountain Region Region -- Crowder College -- Neosho, MO
Combined Results



Ps Class No. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX Ps Class No. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX
1 FP 37 S. Henry 34.821 35.170 80.083 *0.874 69.991 33 ES 33 A. Westrope 38.451 37.274 95.614 *0.792 75.725

2 HS 191 B. Tefft Jr. 34.914 35.537 89.634 *0.786 70.451 34 ASL 67 B. Carlile 37.276 38.639 92.468 *0.821 75.915

3 CAMT 8 M. Foley 35.223 35.861 87.114 *0.816 71.084 35 SS 7 M. Dixon 37.384 38.717 91.689 *0.83 76.101

4 FS 92 S. Wright 35.403 35.889 87.583 *0.814 71.292 36 XSB 48 G. Chinchilla 38.096 38.121 89.563 *0.851 76.217

5 AS 63 F. Wietharn 35.731 35.848 87.186 *0.821 71.579 37 STU 2 N. Wozniak 38.512 37.823 92.082 *0.829 76.335

6 SSC 956 J. Carbone 35.658 35.994 88.569 *0.809 71.652 38 CS 13 M. Myers 37.705 38.700 94.329 *0.81 76.405

7 DS 66 B. Hampton 35.683 36.108 88.962 *0.807 71.791 39 ES 48 H. Brillhart 37.985 38.466 96.531 *0.792 76.451

8 ES 180 P. Rolfe 35.304 36.548 90.724 *0.792 71.852 40 SMF 3 J. Turner 38.188 38.322 90.546 *0.845 76.510

9 CAMC 74 C. Holt 35.877 35.990 87.752 *0.819 71.867 41 CAMS 3 J. Powell 37.546 39.388 91.808 *0.838 76.934

10 AS 376 W. Clouse 35.409 36.595 87.704 *0.821 72.004 42 CP 49 A. Hermans 38.220 39.008 90.432 *0.854 77.228

11 ES 133 D. Rowland 35.838 36.181 90.934 *0.792 72.019 43 SSL 85 J. Alft 38.565 38.853 93.277 *0.83 77.418

12 CAMT 9 O. Viets 35.713 36.757 88.812 *0.816 72.470 44 STR 88 R. Lober 38.756 39.124 94.059 *0.828 77.880

13 STU 77 E. Hunter 35.552 36.926 87.429 *0.829 72.478 45 SS 16 J. Mangum 38.777 39.307 94.079 *0.83 78.084

14 ES 80 R. Seelig 36.116 36.397 91.558 *0.792 72.513 46 STR 66 B. Burnham 38.588 39.592 94.421 *0.828 78.180

15 CAMS 31 C. Cook 35.934 36.927 86.947 *0.819 72.861 47 CAMS 177 R. Puls 38.766 39.468 93.360 *0.838 78.234

16 AS 67 W. Karr-Ake 35.999 36.984 88.896 *0.821 72.983 48 STR 47 C. Kidwell 39.208 39.374 94.907 *0.828 78.582

17 STX 36 J. Rowland 36.475 36.648 89.503 *0.817 73.123 49 CAMT 81 J. Moore 39.106 40.048 97.004 *0.816 79.154

18 SSC 95 M. Longpine 35.706 37.509 90.501 *0.809 73.215 50 SMF 73 L. Putnam 39.600 40.176 94.410 *0.845 79.776

19 CS 166 AJ Davis 36.480 36.856 90.540 *0.81 73.336 51 CSP 66 G. King 39.400 40.382 92.342 *0.864 79.782

20 CAMC 8 K. Stowers 37.391 37.126 90.988 *0.819 74.517 52 STX 47 J. Lair 40.028 40.507 98.576 *0.817 80.535

21 DP 39 M. Henry 36.079 37.423 84.974 *0.865 73.502 53 SMF 731 J. Putnam 40.305 41.101 96.340 *0.845 81.406

22 DS 8 J. Mulkey 36.434 37.202 91.248 *0.807 73.636 54 SMF 318 P. Lowe 40.124 41.057 96.074 *0.845 81.181

23 HS 91 B. Tefft Sr. 36.423 37.282 93.773 *0.786 73.705 55 KM 84 J. Stowers 43.223 39.391 88.738 *0.931 82.614

24 STR 48 JD Putnam 36.515 37.233 89.069 *0.828 73.748 56 CAMS 77 S. Puls 42.215 42.160 100.688 *0.838 84.375

25 ESL 28 S. Brillhart 36.961 36.870 93.223 *0.792 73.831 57 HCS 49 B. Hale 41.465 42.310 105.645 *0.793 83.775

26 CS 66 J. Davis 36.772 37.225 91.356 *0.81 73.997 58 EM 96 J. Massardo 43.021 43.312 94.977 *0.909 86.333

27 FS 34 S. Bell 36.389 37.666 90.978 *0.814 74.055 59 AS 9 P. Rundquist 43.701 43.052 105.669 *0.821 86.753

28 SSP 7 M. Markum 36.815 37.361 86.960 *0.853 74.176 60 SMF 31 W. Lowe 44.228 43.867 104.256 *0.845 88.095

29 SS 85 M. Alft 37.241 36.972 89.414 *0.83 74.213

30 CAMS 7 J. French 37.194 37.574 89.223 *0.838 74.768 61 SSR 12 G. McNabb 37.050 43.795 *0.846 37.050

31 ES 90 B. Weeks 37.150 37.844 94.690 *0.792 74.994 62 BS 3 K. Graham 40.165 49.102 *0.818 40.165

32 XSA 58 B. Grier 37.345 38.252 89.784 *0.842 75.597 63 DS 13 R. Shepard 42.257 52.364 *0.807 42.257

One-Day Drivers

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Rounds #3 & 4 -- June 11-12, 2022

Ozark Mountain Region Region -- Crowder College -- Neosho, MO

PAX Results
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